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Official County Commissioners Proceedings continued. . .

January 3, 1978

NAME DEPT
Robert V. Thompson, Cy Comm.
C.F. Alexander i
Lois E. Cobb, -
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk
Ellen Wampler, S
Margaret Carney,
Cathy Caton,
Nylla Kunard, County Treasurer
Katherine Bucho, e

Edna S. Bing, o .
Hazel Werner, County Assessor
Kathetine Dunning, * "
Connie Binning
Miriam Carlson,
Hank Ruland, County Sheriff
Wm, P. Slatter, ;"
Wm. W, Bloom, Jr. v "
John Erickson,
Grace Slatter,
Kathy Almquist,
Jana Ball, » .
Wm, Harry Reisner,
Gayle Champagne,
Sherri Evans, H
Susan Grassell,
Betty Delgado, g e

John S. Mackey, County Attorney
Faye Hammons, il
Lodisa Quinlivan, Ag Dept

Jan W. Taylor, Clerk of Court
Debra Rulan, e
Patrick C, Mattimoe, Justice
Pat Mattimoe, assigned to IRS
Betty L. Fear, JP

Pete Palmer, Courthous and Jail
Martha Williams, it

Linda Danze,
Wm. R. Evans, Road and Bridge
George Snow, e
John B. Penton,
Melvin Gurney,
Keith Alexander,
Wayne F. Steele,
Richard D, Harding,
Dennis Davison, .
George Grassell,
Dorothy Davison,
Mildred Delgado, Health Nurse
Janet Montgomery, Zoming
Anita Douglas, S
Joan Gosar,
The Mills Company, Co. Clerk
Monica Industies, C, Clerk
R.L.Polk and Co. B
Mariner, Printing, various
Burroughs Corp, various
IBM, County Treasurer

" "

" "
" "
" "
" "

-

ATTEST:

AMOUNT

$218.30
200.00
179.30
619.45
501.20
408,05
135,58
669,45
478.70
452,78
630,27
461,13
431,58
127.13
761,12
752,16
714,12
616.53
141,22
569,71
520,42
463,66
439,86
353.07
14%.23
141,23
839.80
461.83
625,92
717.30
223.14
200.00
302.15
376.60
762.35
431.95
500,00
869,56
846/06
1303.25
963,37
1102.79
1169.94
831.52
1155.76
799.50
187.83
410,51
711.43
178.89
192.78
7:83
196.00
14,00
487.25
1464,05
57.60

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING.

Loss J. Yake, Sublette County Clerk

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

NAME DEPT A OUNT
Pinedale Officé Supplies, various 93.99
Blue Cross, Assess, SHeriff 147,88
Colonial Life, Ins,Asses, Sheriff . 12,50
EntenemanRovin Co., Sheriff 87.78
Wind River Sptg Goods, Sheriff 35.90
Somes Uniforms, Sheriff 11250
Pinedale Auto Supply, Sheriff, RB 666,40
Falers Store, Sh, CH 57.34
Vitts Gas, Sheriff 296,37
Phillips Pet o, Sh 21.20
Delgada 0il, Co, Sh, RB 159.00
Bobs 0il Co, Sheriff 246,62
Pinedale Chevron, Sheriff 108.03
St. Hghwy Dept,. SH and Coroner 60,00
Anderson Penton, Sheriff 4887,00
Bancroft Whitney Co., Atty 88.55
Callaghan and Co, - 35.00
Btella McKinstry, Ag Dept 251,38
No. American Publishing, Ag Dept 30.00
The Hoover Co, Ag Dept 11.36
Zieglers Hardware, Courthouse 96.87
Walt's Plumbing, Courthouse 129.00
Chuekroom Rest, Courthouse 57.95
Bettys Groceries, Courthose 23.01
Wrangter Cafe, Cths and S & R 279.85
Lincoln Service, Cths and RB 1418.80
Boyces Trash Hauling, Cths 60.00
George Snow, mileage RB 34,80
Ntl Chemsearch Corp, RB 127.74
Cummins Intermtn Diesel, RB 290.47
Bowman, Dist, RB 927.84
Plateau Supply Inc, RB 66,88
Mountain Meadow Imp, RB 305.00
Wheeler Machinery, RB 253,27
St Hghwy Dept, RB 12.97
Motorola Inc.. RB 113.00
General Electric Co, RB 1155.00
State Treas, Health Nurse 626,00
Connée Avey, " " 95.80
Sublette Mental Health, " 15,40
Town of Big Piney, Health Nurse 37.50
Paul Scherbel, Zoming and Surv. 27,24
Conservation Foundation, Zoming 18.00
Allen Agency Ins, General 5.00
Copyex Co, General 265.96
Legislative Summary Serv, Gen 30.00
Pinedale Roundup, General 247.54
Wy. Assoc, of Cty Officials, Gen 100.00
The Mills Co, Rev Shating 4823.48
W.R. Tanner, Rev Shairing 400.00
Wyo. Telephone Co, various 378,92
Wyo Retirement System 828,66
lst Ntl Bk of Pinedale, 3428,60
Workmens Comp, General 116.80
Horace Swain, Gen-postmaser 1000.00
Don Post, Wycoff Agent, various RB 66,56
DAFC Central Serv. various 154.84

Social Security Division, various 10863,85

There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 5:30 P,M.

Robert V, Thompson, Chairman
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R-R(Rural Residential).

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

Pinedale, Wyoming
January 17, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session at 7:30 P.M. with Robert Thompson and Lois
E. Cobb, Commissioners, Janet Montgomery, Zoning Administrator, Doris Burzlander and Joe Hicks present,

On motion by Lois Cobb, seconded by Bob Thompson, and carried, the following zoning amendments were
approved as recommended by the Planning and Zoning Commission:

1. Redstone New Fork River Subdivision - 176.5 acres in part of Sections 4,5,6 and 9, T33N,
R109W from A-1 (Agricultural) to R-R (Rural Residential).

2. Donald D. Shriver's proposed Halfmoon Mountain Subdivision, Fourth Filing = 160 acres in
part of WiWk, Section 7, and N:3NW%, Section 18, T33N, R108W, from A-1(Agricultural) to

continued on page 34




