

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

NAME	DEPT	AMOUNT	NAME	DEPT	AMOUNT
Robert V. Thompson, Cy Comm.		\$218.30	Pinedale Office Supplies, various		93.99
C.F. Alexander	" "	200.00	Blue Cross, Assess, Sheriff		147.88
Lois E. Cobb,	" "	179.30	Colonial Life, Ins, Asses, Sheriff		12.50
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk		619.45	EntenemanRovin Co., Sheriff		87.78
Ellen Wampler,	" "	501.20	Wind River Sptg Goods, Sheriff		35.90
Margaret Carney,	" "	408.05	Somes Uniforms, Sheriff		11.50
Cathy Caton,	" "	135.58	Pinedale Auto Supply, Sheriff, RB		666.40
Nylla Kunard, County Treasurer		669.45	Falers Store, Sh, CH		57.34
Katherine Bucho,	" "	478.70	Vitts Gas, Sheriff		296.37
Edna S. Bing,	" "	452.78	Phillips Pet co, Sh		21.20
Hazel Werner, County Assessor		630.27	Delgadd Oil, Co, Sh, RB		159.00
Katherine Dunning,	" "	461.13	Bobs Oil Co, Sheriff		246.62
Connie Binning	" "	431.58	Pinedale Chevron, Sheriff		108.03
Miriam Carlson,	" "	127.13	St. Hwy Dept, SH and Coroner		60.00
Hank Ruland, County Sheriff		761.12	Anderson Penton, Sheriff		4887.00
Wm. P. Slatter,	" "	752.16	Bancroft Whitney Co., Atty		88.55
Wm. W. Bloom, Jr.	" "	714.12	Callaghan and Co,		35.00
John Erickson,	" "	616.53	Stella McKinstry, Ag Dept		251.38
Grace Slatter,	" "	141.22	No. American Publishing, Ag Dept		30.00
Kathy Almquist,	" "	569.71	The Hoover Co, Ag Dept		11.36
Jana Ball,	" "	520.42	Ziegler's Hardware, Courthouse		96.87
Wm. Harry Reisner,	" "	463.66	Walt's Plumbing, Courthouse		129.00
Gayle Champagne,	" "	439.86	Chuckroom Rest, Courthouse		57.95
Sherri Evans,	" "	353.07	Bettys Groceries, Courthouse		23.01
Susan Grassell,	" "	141.23	Wrangler Cafe, Cths and S & R		279.85
Betty Delgado,	" "	141.23	Lincoln Service, Cths and RB		1418.80
John S. Mackey, County Attorney		839.80	Boyces Trash Hauling, Cths		60.00
Faye Hammons,	" "	461.83	George Snow, mileage RB		34.80
Lodisa Quinlivan, Ag Dept		625.92	Ntl Chemsearch Corp, RB		127.74
Jan W. Taylor, Clerk of Court		717.30	Cummins Intermt Diesel, RB		290.47
Debra Rulan,	" "	223.14	Bowman, Dist, RB		927.84
Patrick C. Mattimoe, Justice		200.00	Plateau Supply Inc, RB		66.88
Pat Mattimoe, assigned to IRS		302.15	Mountain Meadow Imp, RB		305.00
Betty L. Fear, JP		376.60	Wheeler Machinery, RB		253.27
Pete Palmer, Courthouse and Jail		762.35	St Hwy Dept, RB		12.97
Martha Williams,	" "	431.95	Motorola Inc.. RB		113.00
Linda Danze,	" "	500.00	General Electric Co, RB		1155.00
Wm. R. Evans, Road and Bridge		869.56	State Treas, Health Nurse		626.00
George Snow,	" "	846/06	Connie Avey,	" "	95.80
John B. Penton,	" "	1303.25	Sublette Mental Health, "		15.40
Melvin Gurney,	" "	963.37	Town of Big Piney, Health Nurse		37.50
Keith Alexander,	" "	1102.79	Paul Scherbel, Zoming and Surv.		27.24
Wayne F. Steele,	" "	1169.94	Conservation Foundation, Zoming		18.00
Richard D. Harding,	" "	831.52	Allen Agency Ins, General		5.00
Dennis Davison,	" "	1155.76	Copyex Co, General		265.96
George Grassell,	" "	799.50	Legislative Summary Serv, Gen		30.00
Dorothy Davison,	" "	187.83	Pinedale Roundup, General		247.54
Mildred Delgado, Health Nurse		410.51	Wy. Assoc. of Cty Officials, Gen		100.00
Janet Montgomery, Zoming		711.43	The Mills Co, Rev Shairing		4823.48
Anita Douglas,	" "	178.89	W.R. Tanner, Rev Shairing		400.00
Joan Gosar,	" "	192.78	Wyo. Telephone Co, various		378.92
The Mills Company, Co. Clerk		7.83	Wyo Retirement System		828.66
Monica Industries, C. Clerk		196.00	1st Ntl Bk of Pinedale,		3428.60
R.L.Polk and Co.	" "	14.00	Workmens Comp, General		116.80
Mariner, Printing, various		487.25	Horace Swain, Gen-postmazer		1000.00
Burroughs Corp, various		1464.05	Don Post, Wycoff Agent, various RB		66.58
IBM, County Treasurer		57.60	DAFC Central Serv. various		154.84
			Social Security Division, various		10863.85

There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 5:30 P.M.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING.

ATTEST: *Lois J. Yake*
Lois J. Yake, Sublette County Clerk

Robert V. Thompson
Robert V. Thompson, Chairman

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

Pinedale, Wyoming
January 17, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session at 7:30 P.M. with Robert Thompson and Lois E. Cobb, Commissioners, Janet Montgomery, Zoning Administrator, Doris Burzlander and Joe Hicks present.

On motion by Lois Cobb, seconded by Bob Thompson, and carried, the following zoning amendments were approved as recommended by the Planning and Zoning Commission:

1. Redstone New Fork River Subdivision - 176.5 acres in part of Sections 4,5,6 and 9, T33N, R109W from A-1 (Agricultural) to R-R (Rural Residential).
2. Donald D. Shriver's proposed Halfmoon Mountain Subdivision, Fourth Filing - 160 acres in part of W₁W₂, Section 7, and N₁N₂W₁, Section 18, T33N, R108W, from A-1(Agricultural) to R-R(Rural Residential).